V1.0
TBRS101
`
30 Hz – 100 KHz RS101 Loop Antenna Set
 1
1.   Introduction
The MIL-STD-461G RS101 test determines the susceptibility of equipment installed in close proximity to large
radiated magnetic fields, and their ability to withstand them in the frequency range 30 Hz–100 kHz.

calibration or validation of the performance, if required. The validation process for measurement system
integrity check is based on the method explained in chapter 5.20.3.4 of MIL-STD-461G standard.
6. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
TBRS101-TX  Radiating loop for generating magnetic fields in the range of 30 Hz
to 100 KHz; comes with a threaded mounting pole, factory
calibration protocol, user manual
TBRS101-RX  Field monitoring loop for measuring magnetic fields in the range of
30 Hz to 100 KHz, factory calibration protocol, user manual
Also includes TBRS101-S spacer (teflon spacer for mounting field
monitoring loop on the radiating loop during the calibration; M5
nylon screw)
TBCCP1-2K70 Coaxial RF current monitoring probe for measuring the injected
current into the radiating loop
TBRS101-SET Consists of TBRS101-TX, TBRS101-RX, TBCCP1-2K70,
TBRS101-TX_PAI 25mm POM adapter for TBTP3 tripod, Banana-
male to BNC- female adapter, 50Ω termination
TBRS101-AS Acryllic stand for TBRS101-TX
7. History
 Version Date Author Changes
V1.0 7.2.2025 Mayerhofer Creation of the document
TekBox Digital Solutions Vietnam Pte. Ltd.       www.tekbox.com